
Subject: Re: PDC - 21st Legislative District Democrats - Alleged Violation of 
RCW 42.17A.235 for failure timely or accurately report contributions. (SEP 
2017) 
 
Description: 
Greetings Micaiah, 
 
Following up on this issue to get a status update. To my knowledge, the 
complainant made this donation last year under the previous leadership. The 
bylaws required all donations to be made into an account that was under mini-
reporting. That account did not exceed the thresholds requiring transition to full 
reporting. 
 
If there's any information you need or anything I can assist with, feel free to email 
or call me at 206-947-2309. 
 
--Micah Rowland 
Chair - 21st Legislative District Democrats.  
 


